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An Architecture for User Interfaces Cooperating with
Software Processes

MITSUDA Naruki AJISAKA Tsuneo

Faculty of Engineering, Kyoto University
Yoshida honmachi, Sakyo-ku, Kyoto 606-01, JAPAN

This paper describes an architecture for user interfaces(Uls) to realize Ul integra-
tion services in a CASE environment. This architecture is based on a classification
of subjects managed in Uls, Using this architecture, the UI designer can model pro-
cesses of tool operation separately from physical structure of Ul window. Coopera-
tion between Ul parts aud processes of tool operations is established by implementing

translation scervices between subjects.
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set cell {

sinh cosh tanh log exp ON/OFF
asin acos atan logi0 / MR
sin cos tan abs * M-

7 8 9 sqrt - M+

4 5 6 , + MC

1 2 3 0 = C

3

entry .field -relief sunken -textvariable v

frame .frame -width 300 -height 300
pack .field .frame -side top -fill x

13:

14:
15:
16:
17:
18:
19:
20:
21:
29:

set r [expr 1.0/6.0]
for {set i 0} {$i < 36} {incr i} {
set n [lindex $cell $i]
button .frame.b$n -text "$n" \
-command '"msg $n"

place .frame.b$n -relx [expr ($i%6)*$r] \

-rely [expr ($i/6)*$r] \
~-relwidth $r -relheight $r

sith | cosh tanh | log | exp omorri}
asin | acos atan !loglo | ¢ MR l
sin ! cos tam | abs | * M- |
7 8 9 sqrt - M+ %

!

4 {5 6 . MC
|

1 2 3 1} = c i
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<trans_list> :
<transition> :
<input_event> := (’entry’ | <message>)
<output_event> := { <direction> } <message>
<direction> := <’ (’T’ | *U’) ’>°
<message> := ’'"’ <event> <parametersd>* ’"?’

woH

’trans’ ’{’ <transition>* ’}’
<origin_state> ’[’ <input_event> {’:’ <output_event>} ’]’ <dest_state>
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trans {
poff ["ON/OFF"] pon
pon ["ON/OQFF"] poff
pon ["write ?x" : <U>"set v ?x" ] pon
pon ["?m" : <T>"button 7m" ]
[entry] poff
}

pon poff

"ON/OFF* "ON/OFF*

pon

[

“write ?x"/<Us>"setv 7"

"?m"/<T>"button ?m"
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